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Methodology

RESEARCH METHOD:
Computer-assisted telephone interviews (CATI),

based on a random sample of mobile phone numbers

GEOGRAPHY OF 

RESEARCH: 

Ukraine excluding AR Crimea and NGCA of Donetska and 

Luhanska oblasts. The survey does not cover Ukrainians 

who have moved abroad. 

TARGET AUDIENCE: adult population of Ukraine

SAMPLE SIZE: 
1024 respondents. Margin of sample error does not exceed

3,1%. 

PERIOD OF THE 

RESEARCH:
March 3-4 2022



92%

8%

0%

Same place as before the war

Moved somewhere else

Don`t know

Due to the war, some people have left their homes to move 
somewhere else. Are you currently staying where you were living 
before the war or have you moved somewhere else? 
Among all respondents



51%

22%

13%

7%

4%

2%

2%

Its my home and I won’t leave

I want to fight

I have nowhere else to go

It is safer to stay here

Some other reason

Other: Because of your health or the health of
someone close

Other: My family is here

Which is the main reason you decided to stay put? 
(% those who are at the same place as before the war, N = 937)



18%

43%

27%

7%

5%

Very safe

Somewhat safe

Somewhat unsafe

Very unsafe

Don’t know

How safe or unsafe do you currently feel during the… 

Among all respondents

13%

33%

36%

14%

5%

Very safe

Somewhat safe

Somewhat unsafe

Very unsafe

Don’t know

Day Night



16%

23%

23%

36%

2%

Very worried

Somewhat worried

Somewhat unworried

Very unworried

Don’t know

How worried are you about running out of… 

Among all respondents

21%

30%

25%

24%

1%

Very worried

Somewhat worried

Somewhat unworried

Very unworried

Don’t know

Water Food



If it guaranteed an immediate end to the war which of the following 
scenarios, if any, would you be willing to accept, even if reluctantly?

79%

15%

7%

75%

17%

7%

56%

30%

14%

46%

23%

31%

No, I am not ready to accept
such a scenario

Yes, I am ready to accept such a
scenario

Don’t know 

Officially recognizing the 
previously occupied 

areas of Donbas as part 
of Russia

Officially 
recognizing 
Crimea as a 

part of Russia

A ban on 
Ukraine 

entering NATO

Fully implementing the 
Minsk agreements

Among all respondents



37%

31%

14%

14%

1%

3%

Strongly willing

Somewhat willing

Somewhat unwilling

Strongly unwilling

I am already fighting

Don’t know

Are you personally willing or not willing to put up armed 
resistance to stop a Russian occupation of Ukraine? 

Among all respondents



35%

31%

20%

10%

5%

A great deal

Somewhat

Not very much

Not at all

Don’t know

In your opinion, how much are ordinary Russians to blame for 
the invasion? 

Among all respondents



Do you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat 
unfavorable or very unfavorable view of the following people: 

63%

25%

5%

3%

0%

4%

10%

26%

32%

25%

0%

8%

3%

12%

23%

32%

19%

11%

3%

7%

14%

26%

42%

8%

1%

5%

13%

74%

1%

5%

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Don’t know them

Don’t know

Volodymyr 
Zelensky

Petro 
Poroshenko

Yuriy
Boyko

Yevhen
Murayev

Viktor 
Yanukovych

Among all respondents


